P

- PETITION F&3 ZONING RE-CLASY ICATION

i) (8
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 44 :é '.5’

Inc. 7

1, or weExcuvati. legal owner- . of the property situate in Baltimore

l'aﬂlll)‘lnd'hlﬂhﬂmdh“ui:ripllnnlMpIatMMMﬂMMIMW.
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re<lassified, pursuant

{0 the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, from an..D:R-2_and D.

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1. In placing the property in a D.R.2 and D.R.3.5 zone, the
County Council committed errors as set out in tie attzched
exhibit, which is incorporated by reference herein; and

2. Since the property was classified D.R.2 and D.R.3.5
by ‘he County Council, the fundamental character of
the area has changed, as set out in the attached
exhibit, which is incorporated by reference herein.

See attached description

and (2) for & Specisl Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ball

County, to use the herein described property, for.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree Lo pay expensss of ahove reclassification and/or Specal Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upan Fliag of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

3 coumy

Bys fCe
Robert P. .
Secretary
Address 6611 -Kanilworth -Avanve---

exdale, Maryland 20840

it /'Eq,‘,)\“;ﬁ}»/

Ll 5
olan  Pelitioner’s Atlorney s Attorney

Wiy lend .

Jenk:

204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
cyland 21204

— 823-7800 13th

#= ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this SR—

of. April 197 3., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Liw of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of general circuiation through-

R 1 ut m.m Lounty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoaing

ouer of Ballimare County in Room 106, Ccnty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

= (‘l’ '97 1/'72599,-:1:*

/

Novembar 1, 1973

James H, Cook, Esquize
Suite 508, Mercantile -Towson Bullding
4G9 Washiagton Avenus

Tewson, Maryiand 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
NE/corner of Brookside Lane and
Bellona Averua - 8th District
Excavation Construction, Iscor-
porated - Petitiorar
NO, T4-65-R (itam No. 15)

Dear Mr. Cooks

Ploase be advised that an appeal has buan filed frem the dsclaion
rendered by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County ln the above
captionad matter.

You will ba notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing whea
it is scheduled by the Baltimors County Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours,
/ ‘?/

8, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/srl

cc: Mra. Dorothy C. Eichelberger
Caunty North Real Estate
Hunter Mill Road
White Hall, Maryland 21161

| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE

from D.R. 2 and D.R. 3.5 to
‘ D.R. 16 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

ME co ar Brookside Lone

and Bayiona Avenve 4 oF

8th District {

Excavs*ion Comtruction, Inc., ] BALTIMORE COUNTY !

Petitioner !\
s No. 74-65-R |

OPINION

This case comes bafore the Board on an oppaal by the Petitioners from en
Order of the Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County, dated Septawber 19, 1973, wherein

the patitioned for reclassificarion from D.R. 2 and D.R. 3.5 to D.R. 16 zone had been |
denied,  The subject proparty Is locatad on the northeast corner of Brookside Lane and
Ballono Avenue, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore Caunty.
Testimony wos produced by on executive officer of the Petitioner along with
six expert witnesses, which included an engineer, o traffic engineer, two realters and

The architect testified with regard to the plan

oppraisers, o plannar, and on orchitect.
submitted on behalf of the Petitioner ond indicated that the proposed use would be of
He Falt that this would ba a good use of the subject

opproximate density of D.R. 10,5,

|there would ba adequate sewage to the subject property upon the lifting of the Jones Falls

|moratorium in 1975, Tha other ulilities were indicated to be adequate and there was no

issue taken other than regarding the sewoge.  Howaver, sewage in this area being of the

|
||available under the propesed use witheut perhags the denial to some other propesty cwnar.

imporfant nature that it is, it does not appear to this Boord that adequate sewage would be

’IFunlmm-, it was nat definitely established that the allocations availcble to Baltimere
(1t s s i b i b kit o et e eciroasants b
3 this property if reclassified.

| As regards 1estimony of the traffic engineer thut the propased project would

| provida for an sighty~five percent increase of the traffic along Bellona Avence., being thot

portion of Beliona Avenue fronting along the subject property between Charlas Street and

PCLATS OF ERROR COMMITTED
BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY D.R.2 AND D.R.3.5

The Potitioner states that the Baltimore County Council
committed at the very least the following errors and very
probably additional errors in classifying the subject property
D.R.2 and D.R.3.5.

1.) The subject property is wedged betweer the Baltimore
County Beltway, the Pennsylvania Reilroad and an existing apart-
ment development, and it was error for the County Council to
place the property in any residential zone less than a D.R.16
zona.

2.) That the property enjoys excellent access both to
Baltimore City and other parts of Baltimore County by means of
Charles Street and the Baltimore County Beltway, which access
renders such low density zoning erroneous.

3.) For such other and further errors as shall be disclosed
during the course of the preparation of this case, which errors

shail be brought out at the time of the i.~aring hereon.

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

The Petitioner states that since the property was last

classified and considered by the County Council the following

changes have in the nei
1.) That the State Highway Administration has tcken a part
of the subject property and is in the process of constructing a
very large interchange between the Baltinore County Beltway and
the York - Harrisburg Expressway which is having and will have a

tremendous impact on the subject property and the neighborhood.

|property, ond thot the actual use would be lesser donsity than that which the petition seeks. |

| An engineer oppearing on behalf of the Petitioner indicoted that he felt that |

|

J

|

|
Ep:ow:-dby the traffic enginear from Baltimore County, other Protestants, ond the Planning |

Excavation Comstruction - #74-65-% 2.|

Joppa Read. This portion of Bellona Avanue i voriously described as 14 to 18 feet
wide, with the exception of a partion running from Charles Street several hundred feet west

to the entrance fo Ruxici: Towers apartments, said porfion is somewhat wider,  Testimo.y |
Deportment, indicates to this Boord that there is o substantial traffic problem ulong this road |
o the prasent time, and on eighly~five percent increcte would be overwhalming,  In |
addition fo this, the MTA is now running numerous scheduled bus routes along this stretch

of road, which further adds to the traffic congestion and otherwise impedes the free flow of

traffic, The conditions existing on Ballona Avenue in the area described cre reflected |
in Protestants* Exhibit 8, which shows various photogrophs of trafile and the narrow road |
with its curved rises, etc., which is not designed for or capable of handling any substaniial i
omount of traffic .,

The testimony from the realtors ond appraisers, and more specifically from
the land plonner on behalf of the Petitionar, indicates thatthere was either error by the
County Council in placing the present designation on the subject property, or that there
has been substantial change 1n the character of the neighborhood.  The Board does not
ayree., In support of these contentions, the witnesses on behalf of the Patitioner, have

| alleged the fact that the property had been zoned for apartments prior to the adoption of the [
|| 17aps, and that the action by the County Council omounted fa a downgrading of the density.

Also, they stated that such items os the completion of Kenilworth Avenue through from

Bosley Avenue to Chorles Street, and the completion of the Beltway romp from |-83 into

| Chorles Street, s reaions either for error and/or substantial change in the character of the

neighborhood.  However, there was testimany both from the Planning staff and fiom the

Secretary to the County Council thot the subject property in quastion was inspected by the

Council, The prior cl the letion of lworth Avenue ond tha

Beltway ramp, were well kiowa to the Council prier 1o their oction, Furthermore, this
petition was a live fssue at the time of the adoption of the maps by the County Council
prior to March 24, 1971,

There wos additional evidence prezented by the Protestants that one of the

2.) That azcess to the Baltimore County 3eltway, as well

as the Harrisbug Expressway, is in the process of being greatly
improved, and these improvements have occurred since the Council

acted upon the property.

4.) For such other and further changes as shall be dis—

closed by 1 minute study of this area, which changes shall be

brought out at the time of the hearing hereon.

Respectfully submitted,

bj Nolan
Attorney for the Petitioner

)

@

Excavotion Construction - #74-65-R 3

Il alleged changes; namely, the construction of the romp from 1-83 to Charles Street, has been
| beneficial o them and has actually added to the enjoyment of their property in that the
| view of the Beltway traffic ond paving is shielded from their vision (as festifiad & property
| awner odiaining the subject property), and also thot the ramp itselF acts as o buffer ond has
greatly diminished the noise of the haffic from the Beltway.
“ Furthermora, there was some ellegation an behalf of the Petirioner thot he
|| hos been denfad reosonsble use of his poperty.  The Board does ot fing this 1o be s in
| that the property adicinirg the subject property is zoned in a similar manner, and further,
that the Petitione: is entitled to bui'd apartments if he so desires, under Bill #100, within
the present zoning classification, and that there is no problem with transition zones.

As has been stated many times, in order to seek ihe reclassification the
Petitioner must show aitor on the port of the County Council or o substantial change in the
charocter of the neighborhood. The burden of showing erior is an onerous one, ond the
Boord feels that soid burden L.as not been met in this case and further foels tht there hove
been no substantiol changes in the character of the neighborhaod but merely improvements
to the existing roadwoy system, which were well known 1o the County Council prier to the
adoption of the present zaning maps on March 24, 1571 and, therefore, the petition for
reclossification will be denied,

ORDER

For the reasans set forth In he aforegoing Opinion,

s this__éth ___ day
of January, 1975, by the County Bocrd of Appeals ORDERED, that the reclassification
petitioned for, be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Any apgaal from this decisian must be in ccordance with Chopter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure .

COUNTY BOARD OF APP ALS

&

September 19, 1973

James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassificatlr.
NE/Corner of Brookside Lane
and Dellona Avenue - dth District
Excavation Construction, Inc. -
Petitioner
NO. 7465-R (Item No. 15)

Dear Mr. Nolan:

1 have thls date passed my Order in the above captioned mattar
in accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,
| '\f‘f

S. ERIC DI NENNA

Zoning Commlissioner

SED:ge
Attachments

ee: Jamraes H. Cook, Csquiro
409 Washington Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mre. Dorothy C. Eichalberger
County North Real Estate

ater Mill Road

.t Hall, Marylanc Z1141



Pursuant 1o the adverlisement, posting of property, aad public hearing on the above petition and

L appearing that hy reason of

the above Reclassification should be bad; and it furiher appearing that by reason of..ooeeoeeeeen

[ T
the same is herehy from a.

10n0, and/ar a Special Exception for a__ .
granted, frem and after the date of this order.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly

i \
A L ton mbvasilaeiet ORI of proRAvIY uril SV Wensig oo (e abca paition
it appearing that by reason of. {fatluce to_show error in the ariginal _soning map___
andd the health,

changes.in_the. of the

L—u. _ansd geoeral welfare of the cominuaity being adverscly.affecteds -

hioes re-classification should NOT BE HAD.

&

[T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. /%

—day

_September -, V37 3. that the sboxm re-classification be and the same is hereby
limn and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby conlinued as and
to remain x. DL R.2and DLR.3.5 . .. zones.

\ Baw CounTY, MARYLAND
CuTIvE OFFICE
MARYLAND 21204

%

Mr. R. M. Somers
8428 Charles Valley Court 20NN e it
Towson, Maryland 21204 ™

Dear Mr, Somars:

i c f September 24
i in receipt of a copy of your letter u ber :
M: ..‘f:.::n‘l’\"l:lcuc l5. Depar ?‘.rn\ of Permits and Licenses. Ordinarily,
\‘:e d:.uot directly reply to copics of letters to other :ddre_ﬂsunin, ::‘H‘.’i‘s
a ovi + made © telephone inguiry
;, since you had previously mac d
S;:I.ci"l::cf:h it in order to intercede on yous and your neighbors beball,
.

i Mr. Anderson's instructions, lcunduclu-d a

mcel'lﬂgh\!u;.‘l:\c:::"}it!:;;\lthl‘lolan, « Gordon f\ddickf and M;.lhl:::’:;ﬁ(::gur

1dings Engineer's Off] during which we discusse i S
o “l‘:er::xmp];inl. Generally, everyone was in agreemont that the oxisting
e taste amid vinlations at the property formerly known as uml Sehalelt
P anerty and now owned by Excavation Contracturs, Inc. should e caseet
i‘:::cpleyr.sud 1o agvise you that Excavation Czrmrucmrls,.In:._l:lnv‘;‘nn‘rei’\)‘
boon given o 60-day prrivd n which to correct e existing violations. A2
of this writing, it is my understanding that they have approsimately 2

left of the oripinal 60 days.

ctent ol
t this time, predelexsnine the extent B
Sorie daes to fully comply with the cuunty's
ordars. We do, however, share your concern in this matiez nd hope that
they will In fact comply iully within the designated time limit.

We cannot, of cour
e

Engincer's Office is kecping &
assure you that the Buildings Engl : n
close wlaec:hnm this matter and will take every legal action av‘aLnnl:'ble‘ :::d..y
violations to county ordinances exist at the end of the 60-cay period.

i tier and remain available to
appreciate your interest in this ma :
further ‘:d!vi:zp and assist you in this or any other county malllnr within our

y /
authority. /\ it [ ‘:/
WATEY U, = S PR
— " Morton Klasmezr —
Administrative Assistant
to County E-wcutive

OFFICE OF DONALD B. RATCLIFFE, A.I.A. ARCHITECTS
34 West 25th Street, Baltimore, Maryland

DONALD B. RATCLIFFE
Born: January 19, 1926
Native: Baltimore, Maryland
Education:

High School 4 yesr - Calvert Hall College, Graduated

uy
College: 2 years- H;i.cSI.. Mary's College - Navy
R .
% years- Univeirsity of Pennsylvania,
1949,

2 years- Graduate courses Stevens Institute
of Technology 1950.

Professional Training:

1249 - 1950 U.S. Steel Corporation, New York
Sales Engineer.
1950 - 1954 L. A. Menefee, Architect

Baltimore, Maryland
Private Practice
Present Firm Started 1954

1954 - Present

Professional Qualifications:

The American Institute of Architects

Registered Architect in the State of Pennsylvania
Professional registration in the State of Virginia

Maryland State Registration =

Board of Directors of the Merchants Club

Board of Directors of the Clifton Savings Bank

Executive Committee of the Catholic Charities

Executive Committee of the National Conference of
Christains & Jews

Board of Directors of Ville Julie College

FIRM:

Registered Architects:

Donald B. Ratcliffe - Qualifirations above,

Gwen D. McDade - Maryland, Pennsylvania and
Virgin Islands

20 years experience in all
major design works inecluding
commercial, institutional and
hospital work

BA Carnegie Institute
1852

T L ®

cc: Mr. Dietz
Mr, Happert
Mr. Nolan
Mr. Addicks
Mr. Berger
Mr. DiNenna
Senator Finney
Mr, Sidney Sillm‘r

Project Ca N l
20 years experience as lpm‘_}?c;
architect for na}::-‘-."uuural ICR
projects. Handles project dev. dp
ment through working dr.\uinphu:“l
field inspection stages. Techn:

pavid L. Kehne
University of Maryland

s background. Experience with present
firm 6 years.
ey Handles project through dsslgn‘:evnlep-
) ment stages, working drlbilings andeiil
itut administrates to complet er.."s
Halticey ANStsote ence with present firm 12 ye .
s i i d job captain.
tectural design an:

+ i drawings,
drawings through working Eaperi-

BA Universit: of Md. including field supervision. Exps
Hasters Univecsity of Wash. includias @ o0 o rm approximately

P 1 yeer.

Draftsmes

summer experience. 1 yuar
Stanlay By ;izel.:“:xperience wovking drawiigs.
PA University of Md.
o ience. year

ummer experie:
e e F1 3 exporionce working drauings.
BA University of Md.
kR

Harshad—Patel

sity of Calecutta
Univur‘ P

4 years experience working drawings.

ence in site development work.

Tonsditeen E:E:iiem with Hatz Chilgsaiis:ﬁ:tes.
Catonsville Community Handles topographical worl
o t.
College layou
Congultants:

nce with firm in sits

5 years experie andscape lay-

development plans and 1
out and design.

Michael M. Richards
University of Michigan
Registered Landscape
Architect

MCA (1O

MATZ, CHILOS & ABSOCIATE:

| Edmu
CONSULTING |
ENGINEERS Freg F. Mirmis
1020 C romuwen iriage M. Bailmore. Ma. 21204, Tol 3016330000 | fymcil: Meirar

| PautS. Smeton

DESCRIPTION

31.55 ACRE PARCEL, MORE OR LESS LAND OF EXCAVATION CONSTRUCTION,
=" 00, 27D OF EXCAVATION CONSTRUCTION,
INC., NORTH SIDE OF BELLONA AVENUE, WEST OF CHARLES STREET AVENUE,
EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Description is for DR 16 Zoning

Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Bellona Avenue, at the
distance of 800 fect, more or less, as measured westerly along said center line of
Bellona Avenue from ita intersection with the center line of Bellona Lane, said
beginning point being at the end of the fourth line of the land conveyed to Wilburt
G- Davison and wife by decd recorded among the Land Kecords of Baltimore County
in Liber W.P.C. 577, page 381, running thence binding reversely an the outlines of
said land two courses: (1) N 00° 54' 30" W 527.29 feet, and (2) § 88° 53' 30" E 305
feet, more or less, to intersect the existing "DR-16" Zoning Line located 470 feet
west of and parallel to Bellona Lane, thence binding on said line, (3) parallel to
Bellana Lane and 470 feet west thereof, Northerly 970 feet, more or less, to a point

on the south right of way iine of the Baltimore Beltway, thence binding on said right

of way line seven course

(4) N 78° 17" 42" W 565 feet, more or less. (5! §17° 46'

16" W 75,00 feet, (6) N 72° 36’ 14" W 94. 04 feet, (7) N 17° 01' 16" E 20,00 feet,

Water Supply B Sewscage 8 Drainage » Mighways B Structy,

@ Oeveiopments B Flasning B Reporte

Partiecipating Engineering Firms:

J. L. Faisant g Associates -

Baltimore, Maryland SEtetineg
Saxe, Van Rensselaer -

Baltimore, Maryland ST RunaL
Egli ¢ Gompf - Mechanical

Baltimore, Maryland

Henry Adams, Inc.

Baltimore, Haryland T | Madhanical

Major Works in pp

Westinghouse Electrie Cor i i
Adninistration Ruilding, Lgeq "' s anylana
:ertil\ngurporehs Headquarrers, Baltimore,

ryla $1,600,000.00

Doner 0ffice Builaing, Baltimora,

panenor $1,000,000.c0
Honeywell, Baltimore, Maryland & 350,000.00
cau Office Building
ar land $ 350,000.00
Offize Building $ 500,000.00

Univac Office Building § 500,000,002
Ford Motor Compan;
Facilities

$2,300,000.00
U.S.F.u6. Buil

Wy $ 750,000.00

(B) N 73° 48' 36" W 209.C5 fect, (9) N 74° 38' 29" W 193,32 feet, and (10) N 42° 30'
38" W 192. 46 feet to a point on the southeast right of way line of the Northern Central
Railroad, thence binding on said right of way line, (11)S 48° 41' 35" W 94,28 fect

to the beginning of the land conveyed to the County Commissioners of Baltimare
County by deed recorded among said Land Records in Liber T.B.S, 1885, page 326,
thence binding reveraely on the outlines of said last mentioned land two courses:

(12) S 417 18" 25" E 200,00 feet, and (13) S 00* 42' 18" W 334, 07 feet to the beginning
of the thirteonth line of the land described in the cecd to Excavation Construccion, Ine.,

a4 aforesaid, thence again binding on the outlines of said land, five cours:

(14) N 84"
167 39" E 36550 feet, (15)S 35° 07' 30" E 97.70 feet, (1) S 87" 32' 30" E 73. 60 feet,
(17)5 05% 43' 30" E 365, 80 feet, and (18) § 84" 16' 30" W 458, 31 feet, thence atill
binding on the outlines of said last mentioned land and an the east side of Brookside
Lane. twenly-eight feet wide, (19) S 05* 43' 30" E 868. 84 feet to a point in the center
of Bellona Avenue herein referred to, and thence Ly lines in or near the center of said
Bellona Aveaue three courses: (20)S83° 41' 30 E 46,20 feet, (21) N 83° 31' 30" E
169.£0 fect, and (22) N 67" 28' 30" ' 495. 50 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 31.55 acres of land, more or less.
RLS:mpl

1.0, #62042 March 27, 1973




73045 RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION # BEFORE THE

llde EXCAVATION CONSTRUCTION, INC, ZONING COMMISSIONER
8/21/73 Case No, 74-65-R, Item 15 # FOR BALTIMORECOUNTY]
FIFTH CYCLE

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Commissioner:

Please enter an appeal on behalf of the corporate Petitioner,
Excavation Construction, Inc., to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals
from your Order of September 19, 1973, which denied the requested

reclassification, and from each and every part of the sald Order.

)
a2l J %{;},L
James D. Nolan

Attorney for the Petitioner

204 West Pennsylvania Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: 823-7800

Cedien
duy of September, 1973,
a copy of the foregoing ORDER FOR APPEAL was mailed to James H.

1 HERERY CERTIFY, that on this

Cuok, Esquire and Richard C. Murray, Esquire at 409 Washington Avenue,

Towson, Maryland 21204, i)

L 221£ 2 ﬁy//f‘fu‘r_

- James D, Nolan

0T 57320

w ernces
HeLAN, PLURNOP T
. s

Baltimore Goumnty, FMargland
Department @f Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Bk 3f Bplmteriog
LLawORTH K GIVER, By K. CHiEE

April 17, 1973

Mr. §. Fric DiNemna
Zonlng Comnissionar

County Offiee Puilding
Towson, ‘faryland 2120L

Re: Item #15 (April to October 1573 = Cycle V)
Property Cuner: Excavation Construction, Ine.
N/S of Bellona Ave., W. of Unarles Streat dve,
Present Zoning: D.Re 2 and DuRy 3.5
Proposed Zoning: feclass, to D.R, 16
District: Bth No. Acres: 31.55 acres

Dear Mr. Ditenna:

to this
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat subnmitted
office for ‘;«Hnn by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Highwaya:

ollona Aveme s an existing road and shall ultimately bte improved as a LO-foot
curbed street on a A0-foot ripht-of-vay.

The proposed intarior street shall be a public road with kO feet of paving on
a €0-font ripht-of-way.

A 80-foot right-of=way for frooksids lana shall be provided.

Storm Drainss

The Petitioner is responsivle for the total actual cost of drainage facilitles
to carry the storm water to a suitale sutfall.

Te

L ffielent
n stresm drainage requires a drainsge resorvation or easoment of suff
width ?.':cover the flood plain of a '00syear stowm, with o minimum width of -0 feet.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or w;—unnm}
to prevent creating any i sancas or danages to adjacent properties, esoecially by the
concentratlon of surface waters. Correction of any problem ihich may result, e to
4{mproper grading or improper installation of drainage facilitles, would bs the full

| responaibility of the Petitioner,

5 Sediment Control:

1d
Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabllzatlon cou
result in a Hediennt pollution problem, dammping private and public holdings downstrean
of the property, A grading pemmit is, therefors, necessary for all gradire, including
the stripping of top soil.

1
Property Owrer: Sxcavation Construction, Inc.

Page 2
April 17, 1973

Sedimont Control: (Cont'd)

d
Drain: studies and sediment control dravirgs will be necessary to be reviewe
and uyprﬂn:‘;rlor to the 4ssuance of any gradiny or tuilding permit.

Hater:
Water can be made available from the ecisting main in Bellona Avenue.

Sanitary Sewer:

Sewer can e made available from the oxisting mains across the north end of the
property.

This tract falls within the Jones Falls vatershed and at present there is a
rastriction on construction until 1975.

Very truly yours,
.
S’.g-wbu
LLSWORTH W. DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Buresu of Englneering

END:EAMiCLA: 88

L3 and bl KW i Pos. Sheets

NW 11 & and 11 B Tpo Shents
and 67 Tax Maps

5-3E Key Sheet

JOHN J, DILLON, J3.
Chal rman

EDUNTY OFFICE BLDG
EHE ¥ Chaanpen
Tewsan, M

e

3k

nuntes
HUREAL OF
ENGINEE KING

DEPARTMENT OF
TRAFFIC EXGIN ERMNG

STATE ROAGS COWMISSION

BUILDESG DEPARTMENT
POARD OF EDUE

prT

“BALTIMORE CGUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April 13, 1973

James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Patition for Reclassification
Excavation Construction, Inc. -

Petitioner
Fifth Zoning Cycle
Item No. 15
Dear Mr. Nolan:
The Zoning Advisory Committee h the plans

with the above referenced petition anc has made an on site fisld
inspection of the property. The following comments ar: a result of
this review and inspection.

Theae comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or probloms with regard to the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file
a written report with the Zoning th
28 to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the northeast corner of Bellona
Avenuo and Brookside Lane in the Eighth District of Baltimore County.
Thia undevcloped parcel of land, which is zoned D.R. 2 and D. R, 3. 3,
also backs up to the righ y line of the Bal County Beltway
and the Northern Central Railroad. The total are.: of this site contains
32,0781 acres of land and is praposed to be develuped with garden apart-
ments. The allowable number of units permitted in this area if this lard ~ *
were reclassified D. R. 16, would equal 512 and the Petitioner indicates
that he proposes to develop 264 units, His density calculations do not
indicate whether these are efficiencies, one (1) bedroom, two (2) bed-
room, et cetera. This should be indicated on a revised site plan.
Brookside Lane, which intersccts Bellona Avenue and runs north, X\
serves five (5) dwellings that are in good to excellent condition. ALl o
these, with tiie exception of ane (1), are on the west side of Brookside
Lars. There are other cxisting residential structurcs on the north
side of Bellona Avenuc and therc arc existing apartments to the cast of
this property off of Judges Lane. This property has been the subject of

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euveswng L Currono. PE W, T. Mevzmm
e oerure Tasrme amamea
Aprit 26, 1973

Hr, S, Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissloner
County 0ffice Builiing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: item 15 - Cycle Zoning V - April to Oct. 1973

Pri

Bellona ve. & Brookside Lane
Reclass, to DR 16 - District B

Oear Mr.

rty Owner: Excavation Construction, Inc,

DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting a change from OR 2 and DR 3.5 to

DR 16 of 32,55 acres, This should increase the trip density from 900 to 3840 trips
per day. This Increased trip density may create a problem on Bellona Avenue, since
this road exists only as a two lane road, Should this density be desired aiong
Bellona Avenue, the County will be required to look Into improvements to Bellona
Avenue. At this time, however, there is no money appropriated for any improvements,

Vory truly yours,

AL

A o

C. Richard Moore

Assistar ., raffic Engineer

CRH:nc

Jamee D. Nolan, Esquire
April 13, 1973
Page Two

#ome controversy as it was used as a land bank during the
ceonstruction of the State highway improvements along the Beltway
and left a large crater-like void in the side of this attractive hill-
side area. The Petitioner's plan should indicate topography of the
Proposed final grade of this lund along with the other items that are
requested by the Burcau of Engineering.

This petition for reclassification is accepted for filing on the date
of the encloscd filing certificate. However, any revisions or
corrections to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have heen

by this C t shall be submitted to this office prior
to Friday, Junel, 1973, in order to aliow time for final Committee
review and advertising. Failure to comply may result in this petitinn
not being scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hoaring date and time,
7 which will be between September 1, 1973 and Qctober 15, 1973 will be
forwarded to you well in advance of the date and time.

Very truly rs,
o TRl

¢ 1OHN I. DILLON, IR.
" Chairman 7
Zoning Advisery Committee

JID:ge

Maryland Departmentof Tiansportavon a7 Hogres

dames J G Donneil

Stale Highway Administration Alina dammaerii

April 18, 1973

Hr, 5. Dikenna RE: ECLASSIFICA
anin; Comm.ssioner Property Owmer:
y Owner: &
County Office ldg. Construction
Toweon, Md. 2120 )

ecliss to DLR.1E

. s, acres
Baltisore Beltwsy

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

e proposed uevelopment should have no apirecianle oo affect
on the State Highway. S

Very teily Zaurs,

(marles Lee, Chiel
CLedMrdp Fevalopment :m{lnefrtnv Seetion

P,

John Yoy
Asst. levelopment Tnoine-p

P/0.Box 717/ 300 Wast Preston Strmer. Baitimare, Maryland 24303




Baltimore County Fire Department
o Austin Deilz
Chilat

Towson, Maryland 21204

aso70

0Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dillon
Attention: !ir. Gkiwemxbaodiyaxs, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes

: Property Owner: Excavation Construction, Inc.
Location: N/§ of Bellona Avenue, W. of Charles St. Avenue
Tten No, Reclassification  goping Agenda Tuesday, 4/10/73
Gentlemen: 4

Pursuant to your request, the refersnced property has been surveyed
Ly this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabi
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced prugll’ty are required and
shall be located at intervals of 00 feet along an
appraved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
8 published by the Department of Public Works.

€ ) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCFEDS the maxinunm allowed by the Fire Department.

e site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginming
of operations.

(x ) 3. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

¢ ) 6. Site plans are approvsd as drawn.

¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this tinme.

-
Noted and _,'-3 sl e
Heviewers Approved: /. D do,
Toup Deputy Chics
Special Inspe:ztion Division Pire Prevention Bureau
nls
4/25/72

AILLIAM D, FROMM
ouecTon

5 ERIC DINENNA
10MmG coMMmBIONER

Mr, 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commi lles

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimare County Qffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on liem #15, ¥ Zoning Cycle, April to October 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Excavation Corsiructicn Inc.
Location: NLC of Bellona Avenue:and Brookside Lane
Present Zoning: D.R.2. and D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Aeclassification o D.R.16

District: 8

No. Acres; 31.55

Tha s#ta plan should ba revised 1o show camplets density caleulations, exlting and propared
topography .

This office will reserve any further comment an interior site design, until such time as the plan is
submitted to the Joint Subdivision Plonning Commitiee.

Very truly yours,

fedon

John L. Wimbley
Planning Speci
Project Planning Division

Office of Plonning and Zoning

BALTIMORE GCOUNTY ©FF,CGE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEA CODE 391 PLANNING 4343211 ZWING 4843381

——BarTiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.PMH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Aprid 9, 1973 Bariry araTs axn awsre e orrrcan

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commlssloner
Office o. Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on reclassification, Zoning Advisory Commiitee
Meeting, April 4, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Excavation Construction, Tne.

Location: N/S of Bellona Ave., W of Charles Street Ave.
Present Zonlng: D.R. 2 and D.R. 3.5

Propesed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16

Distric
No. Acres: 31.55

Since metropolitan water and sewer are avallable, mo
health hatard is anticlpated.

Very truly yours,

'f Q i
bmas A 4nvun/.(_iut\;¢&}?
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HYB:mng

5 W 4
%&u

& Sy

LIL
heLPERy //

: = D'R ’
A %

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: ypri1 2¢, 1973
Mr. S. Eric Diflenna
Zoning Cormissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k
Z.4.0. Msating of

Bt Ttem 15 R o ’:‘“l;

Property Omer: Excavation Construction, Inc.

[aqahio;a N/S of Bellona Avenue, W of Chirles Street Avenue

Present Zondng: DiR: 2 and DuR. 3.5

Proposed Zoning: Heclass to D.R. 16

Districer 8
Ho. Acres: 31.55 acres

Dear Mr. Dilenna;

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

fary truly
.k flicl

WHP/mL W. Nick Potrovich
Field Representative

#e

loncmans

i
i
1

CoENTS
School Situssion:
Sept. 20, '72
School Enrollme
nt  Capacity  Over/Under
Ruxton Elem. Loy Loo *3
Towcontown Jr. 1078 1040 +38
Towson Sr. 15l 1775 75
*#Dans not include $th graders in loch Raver Sr. High School
Projections:
Sapt. Sapt, Sept,
Sehool 9 1i t9_fh 150 e o
Ruxton Elam LA Lot > 96
Towzontaun Jr. "7 115 1070 rtgo H)J:O
Towson Sr. 1803 1805 1730 1710 1655
Budgeted Construstion:
Estimated
School Status Sapaciiy  Ta Open
Nono
Programed Construstiont (Subject to avatlabilisy fuads)
B Year Estizaed
Sehool Capacity Programwad 1o
Hone
Possible Student ¥ield: amentary ah 2 a5
n 14 El Juplor Mgh Seator
Present Zonings 82 3 3

Proposed Zoniag:

From Allowable Units:

Gomnents conserning effsct on school

Secondary Schools can absorb the effscts of an increase in studs
deciine in enrollment is indicated. However,
materalize, based on the erection of all 3 bedrocm apartzments, plans will have Lo te

From 7 to 1§  Frem 2 to 59 Frum 1 to Lz

From 13 v 28 From L to 115 From 2 w 43

housing matters:

for an addition to the existing lementrry schogl,

T,
District. . ,S,”......_
Posted for: .. .. ALPE
petitioner: - X C AL T2k

Location of property. N2 <%

Location of Signs: @ Ea
[EAT

ve .
Fimemarien o 7 E

wd by WL

L7 the maximum nwmber of olementary pupi

ant population since a

CERTIFICATE. OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson,

roy s Monrw of Bedde

MAR 1 1 197%




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, 4D, 19.72 T -
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anoexed advertisement was BALTIMORE CIUNTY, MARYLAND M. 12723
GFFICE OF FINANAY . REVENUE OIVISION
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, = weekly newspaper printed CERTIFICATE OF POSTING i MISCELLANEOUS cant norioy Vi
: and piiblished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omcecin: sach: IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMOIE COUNTY alt
B M b Towson, Moryland oave Novamber 9, 1973 accoun _Saictge
I e vt At of._oze time uccesaive woeks before the.... 1780 —
ming for was lnseried In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly nes.spaper published #,...ﬁ:"""""n'—'-.” b deve @
| pobbo . e Sy dayof ... -, 19.72, the girst publication . I 1974 AmounT__ gig.pg
Pl ol In Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweekfor  onn  socessive. e il Listrict Q’ - N Date of Posting i
el ey 5 i ST O sppearing on the- <y ol vostes tor- {100 Fon Recdnssicrcarron = £ e casaen C L
e e it weekfbelore the nd day'of Septazbor  187) (LIS TG say, the same e vty Excavn ( L . p | Newton A, Williams, Esquire
ot 7 WS i vemonss EXCAVAYcen (oms tzecrica e s e Gost of Pesting Property of Excavation Construction, [a-
was (nseried ia the issueg of 73e £ o e i ¥ NE/\. ¢ Ol capsibe Arae b el lean Ave . corporated, for an Appeal Hoaring
Saraies n Brlena NE/cornar of Brookside Lane.and Bellona Avargs - Bth
ding wn suic 1w, 1 District 7o) i LU
e
Sy Case No. T4-65.
i Location of Sigae: 2/ £/ ) ase No. 14-65.7
E A MfSpe.
STROMBEKG PUBLICATIO! I 3
s BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 12708
OFFICE OF FINANCE “HEVENUE OIVIEION
;l;: L. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
Aastk.. 3
oare October 31, 1973 account  0l-bb2
o everaiy e ians i s
i

AmouNT S70.00

it

e canien oy R pp—
| James D. Nolan, Esquire
Cast of Filiag of an Appeal an Case No. 74-45-R
NE/corusr of Erockside Lane and Bellona Avenue - Bth
District -
Excavation Construction, Incorporated - Petitionar ¢

G
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 1;34 15 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w8335
orrcs or eiuunBl v onon @ orece or smance neviwws oo (0
' MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 1 | ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
g Rasan
I oare__ Bepte 18y 1913, g, P1-662 o MW H1VD L, 0

amounr_$50.00

W casHiER

ack

veLLow - cusromn WOITE - camuien ine v
Yesars. Wolan, Plumhoff & ¥111iang
20l V. Penna, Ave.

Towson, M

YELLOW - CusromEm

] Hasars. Nolan, Plumhoff &
204 V. Penna, Ave,
Md, 2120}

of property for
5B 147575

ofl
£ Ehic DIRENNA
COMMIESION|

LTIMORE COUNTY

i A B
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING | [ |
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLENNING & ZONING S, ! — .
— unty Office Building 1
el fhop | Orfginel | Gvpliere | oo P f ety 111 W- Chetamrake Avinur . =
FUNCTION i [ TR T :

vei
Towson, Haryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Patition has bren recelved® this__ 20/ day of
ZU0L0F . BPE item # 5

vl
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

[iM|
.u::l‘w:' i

I Your Petition has been received and aceroted for filing

o2 2711421

1T |
1ihiharsan T |
. Apeil 1973 ol f
Petition numbur adacd to | this, _Lith chy; 9 S
outline | ST R TR E S TPPT e
—
e ! ) I L R P T T a1 I”l“i““ 1|
Denied - Eric DiNenna P i
| —] « ERIC DfNENNA, Zoning Commissioner | i
e =l
|

Zoning Comnf ssioner

|

Granted by
7G, BA, CC, CA

LT R R R PR TR T I T

Putitioner_Zoccnin o) Qafiobminied by (137700
Petitione's Attomey 70/ v Reviewed by =

* Thit is not ta ba lnterprated as acceptance of the Petitionfor catl of a hearing

Revinhy Ciang: Peti tioner, P
“hange in outline or desc-iption____Yes ‘Eurexation Constsuation,
e No Patitioner's Attorney_ Japes D. Nela Rev! ewed by

Reviewed by:
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